
OFFICIAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 OF 17 - JANUARY 5, 2008

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross

POINTS

ANGEL STADIUM - ANAHEIM, CA

ANAHEIM I

22 Chad Reed Tampa, FL Yamaha YZ450F San Manuel Band of Mission Indians1 20 Laps  25*

7 James M Stewart Haines City, FL Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy Kawasaki2 +21.474  22°

15 Timmy M Ferry Largo, FL Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy Kawasaki3 +42.703  20

8 Grant Langston Clermont, FL Yamaha YZ450F Yamaha Motor Corp/Bridgestone4 +51.360  18

14 Kevin W Windham Centreville, MS Honda CRF450R Torco Racing Fuels/Honda5 +56.883  16

800 Mike A Alessi Victorville, CA Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar/Makita Suzuki6 19 Laps  15

118 David D Millsaps Tallahassee, FL Honda CRF450R Honda Red Bull Racing7 +4.027  14

29 Andrew T Short Smithville, TX Honda CRF450R Honda Red Bull Racing8 +5.430  13

27 Nicholas A Wey Dewitt, MI KTM 450SX MDK KTM9 +15.589  12

12 David Vuillemin Murrieta, CA Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar/Makita Suzuki10 +31.999  11

25 Nathan Ramsey Menifee, CA Yamaha YZ450F San Manuel Band of Mission Indians11 +36.188  10

917 Eric Sorby Lake Elsinore, CA Honda CRF450R Hooters/Tamer Billet/Moto XXX12 +37.886  9

42 Paul P Carpenter Ithaca, NY Honda CRF450R Atomic Racing/Fox/KYB/Enzo13 +39.474  8

13 Heath D Voss Mico, TX Honda CRF450R -none listed-14 +45.514  7

9 Ivan Tedesco Tallahassee, FL Honda CRF450R Honda Red Bull Racing15 +47.374  6

40 Joshua R Hill Yoncalla, OR Yamaha YZ450F Yamaha Motor Corp/Bridgestone16 +1:03.879  5

801 Jeff Alessi Victorville, CA Honda CRF450R Badboy Power Drinks/RWR/Pirelli17 18 Laps  4

256 Bryan K Johnson Cairo, GA Honda CRF450R -none listed-18 +2.999  3

44 Troy K Adams Homosassa, FL Honda CRF450R Rockstar/Hart & Huntington Tatoo Co19 17 Laps  2

100 Joshua Hansen Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F Joe Gibbs Yamaha20 16 Laps  1

43 Jeff Gibson Blacklick, OH Kawasaki KX450F Kawasaki/Cernics/Shift/Pirelli21 +9.050  1

37 Jason W Thomas Melrose, FL Honda CRF450R -none listed-22 8 Laps  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 19:19.680
21.474 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER
8 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

22 C. Reed 1

40 J. Hill 2

15 T. Ferry 3

43 J. Gibson 4

8 G. Langston 5

44 T. Adams 6

27 N. Wey 7

100 J. Hansen 8

25 N. Ramsey 9

RACE TIME: 8:26.270

8 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

7 J. Stewart 1

14 K. Windham 2

9 I. Tedesco 3

29 A. Short 4

917 E. Sorby 5

12 D. Vuillemin 6

256 B. Johnson 7

118 D. Millsaps 8

801 J. Alessi 9

RACE TIME: 8:01.570

6 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

800 M. Alessi 1

37 J. Thomas 2

RACE TIME: 6:25.630

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Chad Reed Tampa, FL  1  25 1

James M Stewart Haines City, FL  0  22 2

Timmy M Ferry Largo, FL  0  20 3

Grant Langston Clermont, FL  0  18 4

Kevin W Windham Centreville, MS  0  16 5

Mike A Alessi Victorville, CA  0  15 6

David D Millsaps Tallahassee, FL  0  14 7

Andrew T Short Smithville, TX  0  13 8

Nicholas A Wey Dewitt, MI  0  12 9

David Vuillemin Murrieta, CA  0  11 10

Nathan Ramsey Menifee, CA  0  10 11

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Eric Sorby Lake Elsinore, CA  0  9 12

Paul P Carpenter Ithaca, NY  0  8 13

Heath D Voss Mico, TX  0  7 14

Ivan Tedesco Tallahassee, FL  0  6 15

Joshua R Hill Yoncalla, OR  0  5 16

Jeff Alessi Victorville, CA  0  4 17

Bryan K Johnson Cairo, GA  0  3 18

Troy K Adams Homosassa, FL  0  2 19

Joshua Hansen Murrieta, CA  0  1 20

Jeff Gibson Blacklick, OH  0  1 21

Jason W Thomas Melrose, FL  0  1 22

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Yamaha (25)  2. Kawasaki (22)  3. Honda (16)  4. Suzuki (15)  5. KTM (12) 

ATTENDANCE: 41,629 NEXT EVENT: Chase Field - Phoenix, AZ - January 12, 2008
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